Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) A. BUILDING:			SURVEY PLETED	
				A. BUILDING:			
		MHL051-170		B. WING			-C 06/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRE	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEL FOUR OA	LANE .KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMEN	гѕ		V 000			
	on September 6, 20 substantiated (Intal complaint was unsu #NC00221297). De This facility is licenscategory: 10A NCA Treatment for Child This facility is licenscensus of 4. The su	low up survey was concern and the survey was concern and the survey was concern and the survey sample consisted and the survey	d a service ntial urrent ed of				
V 105	27G .0201 (A) (1-7) Governing Body Pol	licies	V 105			
	POLICIES (a) The governing by facility or service show written policies for the control of the fact (1) delegation of the fact (2) criteria for admit (3) criteria for disched) admission asset (A) who will perform (B) time frames for (5) client record material (A) persons author (B) transporting record (C) safeguard of redefacement or use (D) assurance of reauthorized users at (E) assurance of cot (6) screenings, while	anagement authority cility and services; ssion; sarge; ssments, including: in the assessment; an completing assessment; and accompleting assessment; cords; cords against loss, taby unauthorized persecord accessibility to all times; and onfidentiality of records	each ement for the ad ent. : ampering, sons;				

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

MHL051-170 B. WING R-C 09/06/20:	24
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
CHILDREN UNDER CONSTR TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWEL LANE	
FOUR OAKS, NC 27524	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM	(X5) MPLETE DATE
V 105 Continued From page 1 problem or need; (B) an assessment of whether or not the facility can provide services to address the individual's needs; and (C) the disposition, including referrals and recommendations; (7) quality assurance and quality improvement activities, including: (A) composition and activities of a quality assurance and quality improvement committee; (B) written quality assurance and quality improvement plan; (C) methods for monitoring and evaluating the quality and appropriateness of client care, including delineation of client outcomes and utilization of services; (D) professional or clinical supervision, including a requirement that staff who are not qualified professionals and provide direct client services shall be supervised by a qualified professional in that area of service; (E) strategies for improving client care; (F) review of staff qualifications and a determination made to grant treatment/habilitation privileges: (G) review of all fatalities of active clients who were being served in area-operated or contracted residential programs at the time of death; (H) adoption of standards that assure operational and programmatic performance meeting applicable standards of practice. For this purpose, "applicable standards of practice. For this purpose," applicable standards of practice. For this purpose, "applicable standards of practice" means a level of competence established with reference to the prevailing and accepted methods, and the degree of knowledge, skill and care exercised by other practitioners in the field;	

6899

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDING.		R-	\sim
		MHL051-170	B. WING		1	6/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWE FOUR OA	L LANE AKS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 105	Continued From pa	age 2	V 105			
	Based on record refailed to implement discharge policies. Finding A: Review on 8/15/24 revealed: - An elopement the person on surrealone call the local them you have a rustaff member to copremises)" Attempted interview former client (FC) and the supervisor follow-up phone can verify on 8/14/24 the facility prior to bein linterview on 8/16/2 reported:	of the facility's record policy: "2. Begin to look for bunding property (If you are sheriff department to notify unaway and wait for another the before you leave the ws on 8/14/24 & 8/20/24 with #5's guardian was use FC #5's guardian elected information without approval r and didn't return any the state of the				
	occasions, but cou - FC #5 crawled was administering	Idn't recall the dates out of the window while she the clients' medications e Qualified Professional				

	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	R-C	
MHL051-170 B. WING (09/06/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDREN UNDER CONSTR TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWEL LANE FOUR OAKS, NC 27524		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 105 Continued From page 3 She asked the QP/Licensee if she should drive around the neighborhood to look for FC #5 and call 911 and the QP/Licensee said "nohe (FC #5) was 18 (years old)" Was trained to do the following when clients eloped from the facility: Watch where the client went Go after the client and try to talk them into the car if there was more than one staff in the facility Notify the QP/Licensee and the police Interview on 8/13/24 the QP/Licensee reported: FC #5 eloped from the facility but he couldn't recall the dates The House Manager "rode around the neighborhood" to look for FC #5 but was unsuccessful No one notified the police when FC #5 eloped, but he notified FC #5's Department of Social Service (DSS) guardian FC #5 was located at a local hospital and was returned back to the facility, but he couldn't recall any dates FC #5 eloped again about a month after first incident Didn't notify the police of FC #5's elopements because FC #5 was 18 years old at the time of his elopement Finding B: Review on 8/15/24 of the facility's record revealed: A discharge policy: "Prior to discharge, G.S. (General Statute) 122-61 requires: a) An individualized written discharge plan which contains recommendations for further services designed to enable the client to live as normally		

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
					R-	С
		MHL051-170	B. WING		09/0	6/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHII DRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWEI	LANE			
OTHEDIC	EN ONDER CONOTIC	FOUR OA	KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 105	Continued From pa	ige 4	V 105			
	Interview on 8/13/2 - FC #5 eloped f admitted into the lo - He notified FC couldn't return to th discharged from the - Was responsib discharge summary - Didn't complete because FC #5 was	4 the QP/Licensee reported: rom the facility and was cal hospital #5's DSS guardian that FC #5 re facility after he was e hospital le for completing a client's				
V 108	27G .0202 (F-I) Pe	rsonnel Requirements	V 108			
	(g) Employee train provided and, at a refollowing: (1) general organiz (2) training on clier delineated in 10A N 10A NCAC 26B; (3) training to meet client as specified in plan; and (4) training in infect bloodborne pathogs (h) Except as permused, shall be a stimes when a client member shall be traincluding seizure must to provide cardioput trained in the Heim techniques such as	cation shall be documented. ing programs shall be minimum, shall consist of the zational orientation; nt rights and confidentiality as ICAC 27C, 27D, 27E, 27F and t the mh/dd/sa needs of the n the treatment/habilitation				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE :		
			A. BUILDING.		R-	C
		MHL051-170	B. WING			6/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWEI FOUR OA	LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 108	equivalence for reli (i) The governing be implement policies reporting, investiga and communicable clients.	eving airway obstruction. body shall develop and and procedures for identifying, ting and controlling infectious diseases of personnel and	V 108			
	Based on record refailed to ensure 3 of House Manager) refMH/DD/SA needs of Review on 8/13/24 revealed: - Hired 7/31/23	et as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility of 3 audited staff (#1, #2 & eceived training to meet the of the clients. The findings are: of staff #1's personnel record tion of diabetes management ration training				
	revealed: - Hired 2/28/23 - No documenta and insulin adminis Review on 8/13/24 personnel record re - Hired 5/3/24	of the House Manager's evealed:				
	- Been a diabetion	4 client #1 reported: c since 5 years old r that checked his blood sugar				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 EZOM11 If continuation sheet 6 of 48

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					R-	c l
		MHL051-170	B. WING			6/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRE	N UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWEL		24		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	KS, NC 275	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI	ON	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETE DATE
V 108	Continued From pa	ige 6	V 108			
	- Injected insulin meals	up to 6 times a day after				
		vs on 9/4/24 with staff #1 was use staff #1 didn't return the				
	Interview on 9/4/24 staff #2 reported: - Client #1 was a diabetic - Monitored client #1's BS readings and insulin injections - Was trained in diabetes management and insulin administration during the medication administration training					
	Manager reported: - Client #1 was c - Client #1 wore levels - She worried ab client #1's BS levels - Had previous k	a Dexcom to monitor his BS out the "lack of monitoring" of s nowledge about diabetes and on, but hadn't received any				
	Professional/Licens - Was responsib trainings - Staff wasn't tra or insulin administra - Client #1 was to the facility - Planned to coo	le for coordinating staff ined in diabetes management				

6899

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
					R-	С
		MHL051-170	B. WING		09/0	6/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRE	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWEL FOUR OA	LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 109	Continued From pa	ge 7	V 109			
V 109	27G .0203 Privilegi	ng/Training Professionals	V 109			
	QUALIFIED PROFASSOCIATE PROF(a) There shall be qualified profession (b) Qualified professionals shall and abilities require (c) At such time as employment system then qualified profe professionals shall (d) Competence slexhibiting core skill (1) technical know (2) cultural awaren (3) analytical skills (4) decision-makin (5) interpersonal s (6) communication (7) clinical skills. (e) Qualified profes NCAC 27G .0104 (met the requiremer employment system MH/DD/SAS. (f) The governing state of the initiation of a plan upon hiring ea (g) The associate propulation served for the profession of the initiation of a plan upon hiring ea (g) The associate propulation served for the initiation served for the initiation served for the initiation served for the profession of the initiation of a plan upon hiring ea (g) The associate propulation served for the initiation served for	ressionals no privileging requirements for hals or associate professionals. Sisionals and associate demonstrate knowledge, skills and by the population served. It is established by rulemaking, hasionals and associate demonstrate competence. In all be demonstrated by Is including: Hedge; Hess; Hedge;				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED		
		MHL051-170		B. WING			R-C 06/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEL FOUR OA	LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 109	Continued From pa	ge 8		V 109			
	failed to ensure 1 o Professional (QP/Li knowledge, skills ar population served. Review on 8/16/24 record revealed: - Hired 5/3/13 - Signed CEO/M 12/12/08: - "Managing day facility" - "Provide superv safe and therapeuti - "Will assist emodisturbed residents activities in a health Review on 8/15/24 revealed: - An elopement p the person on surro alone call the local them you have a ru staff member to cor premises)" Unable to interview the survey because	view and interview, the 1 audited Qualified icensee) demonstrate and abilities required by the findings are: of the QP/Licensee properties an ager job description to day operations of the cenvironment optionally and behavion with routine, daily living to a unification of the central properties are the central properties and the central properties are the central proper	ed the by the personnel on dated the sure a rally ing look for bu are notify nother the so during ed from				
		vs on 8/14/24 & 8/20/					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		MHL051-170	B. WING		R-	C 6/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		l.	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/0	0/2024
CHILDR	EN UNDER CONSTR	FOUR OA	LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 109	#5's guardian electer information without and didn't return an FC #5's guardian dieloped from the factor interview on 8/16/2 reported: FC #5 eloped from the factor interview on 8/16/2 reported: FC #5 eloped from the factor interview administering the control interview and interview and the near and call 911 and the control interview around the near and call 911 and the control interview and the interview and the interview and inte	ed not to disclose any approval from her supervisor y follow-up phone calls, but id verify on 8/14/24 that FC #5 illity prior to being discharged. 4 the House Manager rom the facility on multiple dn't recall the dates out of the window while she he clients' medications e Qualified Professional C #5's elopement QP/Licensee if she should ighborhood to look for FC #5 e QP/Licensee said "nohe ars old)" do the following when clients illity: ne client went ent and try to talk them into the re than one staff in the facility icensee and the police 24 & 9/4/24 the QP/Licensee rom the facility, but he couldn't mager "rode around the ook for FC #5, but she was the police when FC #5 eloped, #5's Department of Social	V 109			

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUI		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		MHL051-170		B. WING		l l	-C 06/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEL FOUR OA	LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 109	Continued From pa	ge 10		V 109			
		manager to not call seed because FC #5 w					
V 111	27G .0205 (A-B) Assessment/Treatn	nent/Habilitation Plan		V 111			
	PLAN (a) An assessment client, according to the delivery of servibe limited to: (1) the client's preside (2) the client's need (3) a provisional or established diagnos of admission, except detoxification or othe shall have an established admission; (4) a pertinent sociand (5) evaluations or a psychiatric, substar vocational, as approximate (b) When services establishment and it treatment/habilitation referred to as the "procession" (4) as the "procession" (5) evaluations or a psychiatric, substar vocational, as approximately as approximately as a procession (b) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation referred to as the "procession" (4) as a procession (5) evaluation or a psychiatric (5) evaluation or a psychiatric (6) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (6) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (6) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (6) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (7) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (7) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (7) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (7) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (7) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (7) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (7) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (7) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (7) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (7) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (7) when services establishment and it reatment/habilitation or a psychiatric (7) when services establishment and it reatment (7) when services establishment and it reatment (7) when services establishment and	ILITATION OR SERV t shall be completed to governing body polic ces, and shall include senting problem;	for a y, prior to e, but not with an 30 days ed to a program al history; s and needs. the e reafter ldress the				

6899

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER). I ` '	E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL051-170	B. WING			R-C 06/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN 42	REET ADDRESS, CITY, S JEWEL LANE UR OAKS, NC 2752	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 111	Continued From pa	ge 11	V 111			
	failed to ensure an of 2 former clients (the delivery of serving the delivery of serving). Review on 8/13/24 - Admitted 10/6/2 - Age 18 - No admission a following information information information in the serving profession in the serving profession in the serving profession in the serving information in the serving information in the serving in t	eview and interview, the far admission assessment for (FC #5) was completed prices. The findings are: of FC #5's record revealed assessment documenting on: blems engths anoses or medical history	or 1 rior to			
	Qualified Professio revealed: - FC #5's diagno Stress Disorder w/ Persistent Depress	nal (QP)/Licensee on 9/6 ses were Post Traumatic Dissociative Symptoms & ive Disorder (Dysthymia) ent Major Depressive	;			
	because FC #5 was	FC #5 during the survey s discharged from the fac ation was not provided.				
	FC #5's guardian w #5's guardian electronic information without	vs on 8/14/24 & 8/20/24 v vas unsuccessful because ed not to disclose any approval from her super by follow-up phone calls.	e FC			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL051-170		B. WING			-C 06/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEI	, ,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 111	1 Continued From page 12			V 111			
	reported: - FC #5 was "pla - Didn't know FC - Didn't have to complete the was a complete the was responsible admission assessmant Was responsible admission assessmant Didn't have a complete was a c	24 & 8/20/24 the Qualize reported: isis respite client that in the facility ee was responsible for admission assessment 24 & 8/13/24 the QP/dle for completing clientents lient record for FC #5/C #5/s birth date, admissis respite client that in the facility and had in the facility and had in the gament according to the constant of th	on FC #5 alified t received or ents Licensee nts' 5, only a nission t was 1 45 days				
V 112	27G .0205 (C-D) Assessment/Treatn	nent/Habilitation Plan	1	V 112			
	PLAN (c) The plan shall b	205 ASSESSMEN ILITATION OR SERV De developed based of partnership with the	/ICE on the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			_	
		MHL051-170	B. WING			-C)6/2024	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWEI FOUR OA	L LANE KS, NC 275	24			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 112	legally responsible of admission for cli receive services be (d) The plan shall (1) client outcome achieved by provis projected date of a (2) strategies; (3) staff responsible (4) a schedule for annually in consultate responsible person (5) basis for evalu outcome achievem (6) written consentresponsible party, or consultate (b) written consentresponsible party, or consultate (c) written consentresponsible party, or consultate (c) written consentresponsible party, or consultate (d) written consentresponsible (d) written consentr	person or both, within 30 days ents who are expected to eyond 30 days. include: (s) that are anticipated to be ion of the service and a chievement; le; review of the plan at least ation with the client or legally or both; ation or assessment of	V 112				
	Based on record refailed to develop a	et as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility plan that included goals and ss the needs of 1 of 2 former e findings are:					
	Admitted 10/6/Age 18No documenta	of FC #5's record revealed: 23 & discharged 4/17/24 tion of a treatment plan tion of goals or strategies to t behavior					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM EZOM11 If continuation sheet 14 of 48

Division of Health Service Regulation	vi i	1			
	ROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		71. BOILDING.			_
	MHL051-170	B. WING		R- 09/0	6/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDREN UNDER CONSTR TREATM	MENT CEN 42 JEWEI				
	FOUR OA	KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST B REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT	E PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU! CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 112 Continued From page 14		V 112			
because he was a respite - FC #5 eloped from the occasions, but couldn't reconstructions on 8/12/24 & 8/2 Professional (QP) #2 repo	P)/Licensee on 9/6/24 re Post Traumatic fative Symptoms & order (Dysthymia), with or Depressive stress during the survey farged from the facility fas not provided. P/14/24 & 8/20/24 with fuccessful because FC for disclose any from her supervisor for the being discharged. Ouse Manager The facility fagnoses for the facility on multiple facility responsible for ion assessments				

	of Fleatiff Service IN			T		1 	
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPP		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
AND FLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION N	NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COIVIE	LETED
						R-	·C
		MHL051-170		B. WING		1	6/2024
				1		1 00/0	0,2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHII DRE	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEI	LANE			
OTHEDINE	EN ONDER CONOTIC	INCAIMENT OEN	FOUR OA	KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENC	IES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ON	(X5)
PRÉFIX	•	/ MUST BE PRECEDED E		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		COMPLETE DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORI	VIATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	PRIAIE	DAIL
V 112	Continued From pa	ge 15		V 112			
	- FC #5 eloped fo	rom the facility on o	lifferent				
	occasions, but he c						
		le for completing th					
	treatment plans	1 3					
		lient record for FC	#5, only a				
	face sheet listing Fo	C #5's birth date, a	dmission				
	date & picture						
		isis respite client th					
	temporarily placed in the facility and had 45 days						
	to discharge						
		n't need a client re	cord for				
	crisis respite clients						
		e an admission ass					
	FC #5 because he	(Local Manageme					
	Entity/Managed Car						
	could admit clients						
	oodia aarriit olicrito	TOT TOOPILO OCT VIOCE	,				
V 113	27G .0206 Client R	ecords		V 113			
	404 1104 0 070 00	OLUENT DE OO	DD 0				
	10A NCAC 27G .02						
	(a) A client record s						
	individual admitted	•	n snali				
	contain, but need n		adudaa				
	(1) an identification(A) name (last, first		iciudes.				
	(B) client record nu						
	(C) date of birth;	boi,					
	(D) race, gender an	nd marital status					
	(E) admission date;						
	(F) discharge date;						
	(2) documentation of mental illness,						
	developmental disabilities or substance abuse						
	diagnosis coded ac						
	(3) documentation of						
	assessment;						
	(4) treatment/habilit						
	(5) emergency infor						
	shall include the na	me, address and to	elephone				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED		
				A. BUILDING:			
		MHL051-170		B. WING			-C 06/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEI FOUR OA	LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 113	number of the pers sudden illness or a and telephone num physician; (6) a signed statem responsible person emergency care from (7) documentation (8) documentation (9) if applicable: (A) documentation diagnosis according of Diseases (ICD-9) (B) medication order (C) orders and cop (D) documentation administration error (b) Each facility sharelative to AIDS or only in accordance	on to be contacted in cident and the name aber of the client's present from the client or granting permission om a hospital or physic of progress toward or of physical disorders g to International Clar-CM); ers; ies of lab tests; and	e, address eferred r legally to seek ician; utcomes; ssification reactions. ation disclosed ble	V 113			
	Based on record re	et as evidenced by: eview and interview, t lient records for 1 of e findings are:					
	- Admitted 10/6/2 - Age 18						

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 EZOM11 If continuation sheet 17 of 48

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BUILDING.			-C	
	MHL051-170	B. WING			06/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPP	LIER STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
CHILDREN UNDER CON	TR TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWE FOUR O	EL LANE AKS, NC 275	24			
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
- Signed colemergency ca - Document documented p Review on 9/6. Qualified Proferevealed: - FC #5's discress Disorder Persistent Dependies, with Unable to interprete because FC # and contact in the formation with an didn't reture the formation with the formatio	contact information seek sent granting permission to seek	V 113				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM EZOM11 If continuation sheet 18 of 48

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						R	k-C
		MHL051-170		B. WING		09/	06/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	FREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEL FOUR OA	LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 113	because FC #5 was received temporary Interviews on 8/12/2 reported: - Responsible fo - Didn't have a co	progress notes for Fess a crisis respite client placement in the fact 24 & 8/13/24 the QP/r maintaining client relient record for FC #5	t that dility Licensee ecords disconsission only a	V 113			
	face sheet listing FC #5's birth date, admission date & picture - FC #5 was a crisis respite client that was temporarily placed in the facility and had 45 days to discharge - Thought he didn't need a client record for crisis respite clients - The LME/MCO (Local Management Entity/Managed Care Organization) said that he could admit clients for crisis respite						
V 118	10A NCAC 27G .02 REQUIREMENTS (c) Medication adm (1) Prescription or r only be administered order of a person a drugs. (2) Medications shadlers only when a clients only when a client's physician. (3) Medications, included administered only b unlicensed persons pharmacist or other privileged to prepar (4) A Medication Ad all drugs administered		s shall rritten rescribe ed by y the all be or by ed nurse, son and dications. (MAR) of st be kept	V 118			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				A. BUILDING.		R	-C
		MHL051-170		B. WING			06/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEL FOUR OA	LANE .KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	recorded immediat MAR is to include t (A) client's name; (B) name, strength (C) instructions for (D) date and time t (E) name or initials drug. (5) Client requests checks shall be recorded.	ely after administration	drug; ug; red; and ring the ges or the MAR	V 118			
	Based on record refailed to ensure the 3 audited client (#1 Review on 8/13/24 - Admitted 5/14/ - Age 17 - Diagnoses of T Depressive Disorder (PTSD) & - Physician order following: - Dexcom G7 Sedirected to monitor - Glucagon 1mg the skin as needed - Insulin Lispro I subcutaneously as (MDD) of 50 units (Type 1 Diabetes, Majorer, Posttraumatic Structure. Cannabis Use Disor r dated 7/29/24 for the ensor & Receiver use glucose levels (Diabinject 0.2 mL (millilled) (Severe Hypoglycen pjection Pen inject directed up to max desired.	ent for 1 of revealed: or ess der ie e as etes) er) under nia)				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM EZOM11 If continuation sheet 20 of 48

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
,	o. oo.u.2011o.u		A. BUILDING:			
		MHL051-170	B. WING			-C)6/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWEI FOUR OA	LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	subcutaneously as - Lantus Solosta directed up to MDE Review on 8/13/24 revealed the follow - Glucagon 1mg - Insulin Lispro II - Lantus Solosta Review on 8/13/24 August 2024 MARs - No documenta readings - No instructions administration for ti - Glucagon 1mg - Insulin Lispro II - Lantus Solosta Review on 8/16/24 - Daily BS readir - No documenta 6/11/24-8/13/24 Observation and in client #1 reported: - Client #1 retrie BS readings from - He no longer dithe BS log after he - The Dexcom controughout the day for 90 days - He told staff the Dexcom daily and vinsulin - The BS readings	directed up to MDD of 75 units or U (units)-100 Insulin use as 0 50 units (Diabetes) of client #1's medication bin ing medications: inject 0.2 mL njection Pen or U-100 of client #1's June, July & revealed: tion of blood sugar (BS) or documentation of the following medications: inject 0.2 mL njection Pen or U-100 of client #1's BS log revealed: ngs from 6/1/24-6/10/24 tion of BS readings from terview at 8/16/24 at 12:45pm oved two BS logs that contained June 1-10, 2024 ocumented his BS readings in received his Dexcom hecked his BS readings and it stored his BS readings e BS readings from his when he administered his daily gs in the Dexcom was	V 118	DELIGITION ()		
	reviewed during his Primary Care Provi	s appointments with his ider				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
,	0. 0020			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL051-170		B. WING			-C 06/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHII DRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEI	L LANE			
OTHEDIC	EN ONDER CONOTR	TREATMENT SEN	FOUR OA	KS, NC 275	24		_
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	Continued From pa	age 21		V 118			
	reported: - Client #1 monified administered his on - Felt client #1 w. BS levels and adm. Attempted interview unsuccessful becarphone calls. Interview on 9/4/24 - Client #1 was a "independent" in m Client #1 admin Client #1 documents log.	/as capable of monito inister his insulin ws on 9/4/24 with stat use staff #1 didn't ret	oring his If #1 was urn the				
	Manager reported: - Client #1 was a insulin - Was worried al his BS" in the facili: - Client #1 checl administered his ov Didn't have any BS readings or insulin administr When client #1 she told him to writ BS log, "but he (client Was "familiar" she didn't documer Client #1 "beer	bout the "lack of mon ty ked his BS levels and wn insulin before mea ything to document cl ulin administration cument client #1's BS ration on his MAR I was admitted into the te his BS readings do	escribed litoring of lals lient #1's readings le facility wn in a om, but own BS				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM EZOM11 If continuation sheet 22 of 48

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				71. BOILBING.		l R	-c
		MHL051-170		B. WING			06/2024
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDREN	UNDER CONSTR 1	REATMENT CEN	42 JEWEL FOUR OA	LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY CONTROL MENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
In - m - strain - galler - gl - g	She asked clier ave her an answer terview on 8/20/24 Was responsible edications and May was out on mene just returned by Trained staff on vels Showed staff houcometer Client #1 was sexcom readings a coument those reaction listed be administer insulin) Client #1 administer insulin Client #1's guar an administer his of "He's pretty munedications)" Staff was supported: The QP #2 was e clients' medications was unaware of the Was unaware of the Was unaware staff	I her how to adminish the Hall squardian, but the QP #2 reported the for overseeing the ARs dical leave in June 2 ack to work the monitoring client #1 to we to read client #1's upposed to show stand staff was supposed tings in client #1's IR didn't have client #2 to when the county is the cause "staff didn't down insuling the managing his own to seed to check with county insuling the cause to check with county insuling the	he never d: e clients' 2024 and d's BS s aff his sed to BS log d's insulin lo it llin ter his client #1 m meds lient #1 to P/Licensee rseeing ledications on the enting inistration	V 118			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				A. BOILDING.		l R	-c
		MHL051-170		B. WING			06/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRE	EN UNDER CONSTR	FREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEI FOUR OA	_ LANE .KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	/ FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	Continued From pa	ge 23		V 118			
	 Purchased client #1 BS logs to document his BS readings Thought client #1 was still documenting his BS readings in the BS logs 						
V 120	27G .0209 (E) Med	ication Requirement	ts	V 120			
	20 27G .0209 (E) Medication Requirements 10A NCAC 27G .0209 MEDICATION REQUIREMENTS (e) Medication Storage: (1) All medication shall be stored: (A) in a securely locked cabinet in a clean, well-lighted, ventilated room between 59 degrees and 86 degrees Fahrenheit; (B) in a refrigerator, if required, between 36 degrees and 46 degrees Fahrenheit. If the refrigerator is used for food items, medications shall be kept in a separate, locked compartment or container; (C) separately for each client; (D) separately for external and internal use; (E) in a secure manner if approved by a physician for a client to self-medicate. (2) Each facility that maintains stocks of controlled substances shall be currently registered under the North Carolina Controlled Substances Act, G.S. 90, Article 5, including any subsequent amendments.						
	the facility failed to	et as evidenced by: on, record review & ensure all medicatio dited clients (#1). Th	ns were				

6899

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
					 R-	.C
		MHL051-170	B. WING		09/0	6/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWEI	LANE .KS, NC 275	24		
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON.	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	COMPLETE DATE
V 120	Continued From pa	ige 24	V 120			
	- Admitted 5/14/2 - Age 17 - Diagnoses of T Depressive Disorder (PTSD) & - Physician order Solostar units-100 MDD 50 units (Diagnoses) Observations at 1:5 9/4/24 revealed:	Type 1 Diabetes, Major er, Posttraumatic Stress Cannabis Use Disorder r dated 7/29/24 for Lantus Insulin use as directed up to betes) 52pm on 8/13/24 & 3:20pm on eved his insulin injection pen				
	Interviews on 8/13/24 & 9/4/24 client #1 reported: - Diagnosed with diabetes at 5 years old - Monitored his blood sugar (BS) levels and injected his own insulin - Always kept his insulin pen on him in his pocket - He administered the insulin after his meals or if his BS was elevated throughout the day - Planned to get physician's order to carry his insulin pen on him					
	Interview on 8/14/24 client #1's guardian reported: - Client #1 administered his own insulin - Client #1 was not supposed to carry his daily insulin pen, only his "emergency (insulin) pen" for hyperglycemia - Wasn't aware client #1 carried his daily insulin pen - Felt client #1 was capable of monitoring his BS levels and administer his insulin Interview on 8/15/24 the House Manager					
	reported:	nis insulin pen with him all the				

6899

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
					R-	
		MHL051-170	B. WING		09/0	6/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRE	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWEL		0.4		
	OLIMANA DV. OTA		KS, NC 275		ON	4>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 120	Continued From pa	ge 25	V 120			
	meals - No one showed - She asked clied gave her an answe - Knew medication locked Interview on 8/20/2 (QP) #2 reported: - Was responsib medications - Medications we locked	ons should be stored and 4 the Qualified Professional le for overseeing clients' ere supposed to be stored and				
	 Knew client #1 carried his insulin pen around with him daily Was told by client #1's guardian that client #1 could carry his insulin pen Interview on 8/13/24 the QP/Licensee reported: Client #1 had diabetes and carried his insulin pen on him daily Medications were supposed to be stored and locked in the facility Client #1 carried his insulin pen because he needed his insulin at school 					
V 132	- Client #1 carried his insulin pen because he		V 132			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM EZOM11 If continuation sheet 26 of 48

A BUILDING: B. WING B. WING COMPLETED R-C 09/06/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHILDREN UNDER CONSTR TREATMENT CEN (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG COMPLETE 42 JEWEL LANE FOUR OAKS, NC 27524 (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE V 132 Continued From page 26 a. Neglect or abuse of a resident in a healthcare facility or a person to whom home care services as defined by G.S. 131E-136 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-201 are being provided. b. Misappropriation of the property of a healthcare facility. d. Diversion of drugs belonging to a health care A BUILDING: B. WING PREFIX TAG OPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE OATE OAT		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SLIBVEV
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHILDREN UNDER CONSTR TREATMENT CEN STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 42 JEWEL LANE FOUR OAKS, NC 27524 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG CHILDREN UNDER CONSTR TREATMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG CHOCK DEFICIENCY V 132 Continued From page 26 a. Neglect or abuse of a resident in a healthcare facility or a person to whom home care services as defined by G.S. 131E-136 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-36 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-136 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-201 are being provided. c. Misappropriation of the property of a healthcare facility. d. Diversion of drugs belonging to a health care						` '	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHILDREN UNDER CONSTR TREATMENT CEN (X4) ID PREFIX TAG CEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 132 Continued From page 26 a. Neglect or abuse of a resident in a healthcare facility or a person to whom home care services as defined by G.S. 131E-136 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-136 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-136 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-201 are being provided. c. Misappropriation of the property of a healthcare facility. d. Diversion of drugs belonging to a health care STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 42 JEWEL LANE FOUR OAKS, NC 27524 1D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX TAG V 132 V 132 V 132 V 132 V 132 V 132				A. BUILDING:			
CHILDREN UNDER CONSTR TREATMENT CEN (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 132 Continued From page 26 a. Neglect or abuse of a resident in a healthcare facility or a person to whom home care services as defined by G.S. 131E-136 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-201 are being provided. b. Misappropriation of the property of a resident in a health care facility, as defined by G.S. 131E-201 are being provided. c. Misappropriation of the property of a healthcare facility. d. Diversion of drugs belonging to a health care			MHL051-170	B. WING		1	
CHILDREN UNDER CONSTR TREATMENT CEN (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 132 Continued From page 26 a. Neglect or abuse of a resident in a healthcare facility or a person to whom home care services as defined by G.S. 131E-136 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-201 are being provided. b. Misappropriation of the property of a resident in a health care facility, as defined by G.S. 131E-201 are being provided. c. Misappropriation of the property of a healthcare facility. d. Diversion of drugs belonging to a health care	NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SLIPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS CITY S	STATE ZIP CODE		
CHILDREN UNDER CONSTR TREATMENT CEN FOUR OAKS, NC 27524 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE V 132	TO WILL OF T	NOVIBER OR SOLVER			517 W.E., Ell. 00BE		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DATE DATE V 132 Continued From page 26 V 132	CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN		24		
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 132 Continued From page 26 a. Neglect or abuse of a resident in a healthcare facility or a person to whom home care services as defined by G.S. 131E-136 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-201 are being provided. b. Misappropriation of the property of a resident in a health care facility, as defined in subsection (b) of this section including places where home care services as defined by G.S. 131E-201 are being provided. c. Misappropriation of the property of a healthcare facility. d. Diversion of drugs belonging to a health care	0/4) ID	CUMMA DV CTA					()(5)
a. Neglect or abuse of a resident in a healthcare facility or a person to whom home care services as defined by G.S. 131E-136 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-201 are being provided. b. Misappropriation of the property of a resident in a health care facility, as defined in subsection (b) of this section including places where home care services as defined by G.S. 131E-136 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-201 are being provided. c. Misappropriation of the property of a healthcare facility. d. Diversion of drugs belonging to a health care	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	.D BE	COMPLETE
facility or a person to whom home care services as defined by G.S. 131E-136 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-201 are being provided. b. Misappropriation of the property of a resident in a health care facility, as defined in subsection (b) of this section including places where home care services as defined by G.S. 131E-136 or hospice services as defined by G.S. 131E-201 are being provided. c. Misappropriation of the property of a healthcare facility. d. Diversion of drugs belonging to a health care	V 132	Continued From pa	ge 26	V 132			
facility or to a patient or client. e. Fraud against a health care facility or against a patient or client for whom the employee is providing services). Facilities must have evidence that all alleged acts are investigated and must make every effort to protect residents from harm while the investigation is in progress. The results of all investigations must be reported to the Department within five working days of the initial notification to the Department. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to provide evidence that all alleged acts were investigated and failed to notify Health Care Personnel Registry (HCPR) of the allegations within 5 working days for 2 of 3 audited staff (#3 & House Manager). The findings are: Finding A.		a. Neglect or abust facility or a person of as defined by G.S. as defined by G.S. b. Misappropriation in a health care facility of this section in care services as are being provided. c. Misappropriation healthcare facility. d. Diversion of drufacility or to a patient e. Fraud against a a patient or client for providing services). Facilities must have acts are investigated to protect residents investigation is in prinvestigations must Department within for notification to the D. This Rule is not me Based on record refailed to provide evince were investigated and Personnel Registry within 5 working da & House Manager). Finding A. Review on 8/16/24 personnel record refailed to provide evince investigated and Personnel Registry within 5 working da & House Manager).	se of a resident in a healthcare to whom home care services 131E-136 or hospice services 131E-201 are being provided. In of the property of a resident ility, as defined in subsection including places where home offined by G.S. 131E-136 or sedefined by G.S. 131E-201 and of the property of a long belonging to a health care not or client. In health care facility or against or whom the employee is the evidence that all alleged do and must make every effort from harm while the rogress. The results of all the beautiful be reported to the five working days of the initial epartment. Let as evidenced by: view and interview, the facility dence that all alleged acts and failed to notify Health Care (HCPR) of the allegations yes for 2 of 3 audited staff (#3). The findings are:				
			evealed:				

6899

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL051-170		B. WING			R-C 06/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHII DRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	FREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEL	LANE			
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	INEATWENT CEN	FOUR OA	KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 132	Continued From pa	ge 27		V 132			
	hospital medical red - "Patient (FC #5 morning the group I Manager] came into using her card to or trying to take her capot in her hand and with the pot. States chest, and left leg salso punched him v Review on 8/12/24 records revealed: - No documentate	of Former Client (FC cords dated 4/11/24 r.) reports to me that thome employee [House his room accusing lare, he states she was then hit him multiple that she hit his head everal times. He state with a fist to this right & 9/3/24 of the facilitation of an investigatione House Manager to	evealed: his use him of and holding a times , left les she arm" y's				
	because FC #5 was	FC #5 during the substitute in the substitute in the state of the stat	e facility				
	Attempted interviews on 8/14/24 & 8/20/24 with FC #5's guardian was unsuccessful because FC #5's guardian elected not to disclose any information without approval from her supervisor and didn't return any follow-up phone calls.						
	virtual therapy sess - FC #5 purchase an online store that phone - The House Mai asked him what had - He got mad and purchase	House Manager's posion ed \$1,000 worth of ite was on the House Manager saw the purchad happened doconfronted FC #5 at \$2.00 for the same for steel \$1.00 for the same for \$1.00 for \$1.	ems from lanager's ase and about the				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUM		' '	E CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
ANDILAN	OF CONTROLLON	IDENTIFICATION NOW	DLIV.	A. BUILDING:			
		MHL051-170		B. WING			R-C 09/06/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	I REALMENT CEN	42 JEWEI FOUR OA	L LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY F .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMAT		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 132	- The House Mabedroom - Never saw the - The House Mapot - The next day Fout he came back Interviews on 8/15/Manager reported: - She pressed of went into an online charged items to help the charges, but she color the called her and askeded to the charges of the called her and askeded to the conducted to the conduct	House Manager with a langer didn't hit FC #5 C #5 eloped from the 24 & 9/3/24 the House harges on FC #5 becastore on her phone are bank card police when she saw to couldn't recall the exact FC #5 eloped from the Professional (QP)/Lice ed if she hit FC #5 ched FC #5 and FC #5 stories e QP/Licensee reporte an investigation for the on of abuse, but he did client #2 and the House he (FC #5) was lying"	a pot with a facility, use he date facility nsee was d: House n't type and the PR on of aliating arges	V 132			
	revealed:	terminated 8/23/24	100014				

6899

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING.			-C
		MHL051-170	B. WING			6/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWE FOUR OA	L LANE NS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 132	Continued From pa	age 29	V 132			
	- Title: Paraprofe	essional				
	Review on 9/3/24 orevealed: - Incident report #3's first initial & la: (client #3) a "f*ggo! Interview on 9/3/24 - Staff #3 called clients reported it to Staff #3 and clients reported it to Staff #3 and clients ago - Staff #3 called The clients reported it reported it to Staff #3 and clients go The clients reported it weeks ago - Staff #3 called The clients reported it reported it weeks ago	of the facility's records dated 8/23/24: "Staff [staff st name] called the client t" client #1 reported: client #3 a "f*ggot" and the othe QP/Licensee or longer working in the facility				
	- Staff #3 called mad - He reported stathe QP/Licensee fill Interview on 9/3/24 - Staff #3 called "[QP/Licensee] too - Staff #3 no long Interview on 9/3/24 - Conducted an	3 got into an argument him a "f*ggot" and it made him aff #3 to the QP/Licensee and red staff #3 4 client #4 reported: client #3 a "f*ggot," but				
	- Staff #3 admitt	ed to calling client #3 a "f*ggot" y fired staff #3 for the				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 EZOM11 If continuation sheet 30 of 48

STATEMENT OF DEF		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUI		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL051-170		B. WING			R-C 06/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER	R OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDREN UND	ER CONSTR	FREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEL				
				KS, NC 275			
	ACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ΓΙΟΝ SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 132 Contin	ued From pa	ge 30		V 132			
- W	derogatory comment - Was responsible for notifying the HCPR, but he didn't notify them of the allegation						
V 179 27G .1	9 27G .1301 Residential Tx - Scope			V 179			
(a) The reside reside service (b) A reside license (c) A reside license (c) A reside license (d) A reside license (e) A reside license (e) A reside license (f) The coordi	ntial treatmential treatmential treatments. residential treatmented as set forthesidential treatments is a freeprovides a state of a system of a syste	s Section apply only to the facility that provide the facility that provide the facility provident, level II, program to the facility provident, level III service, should be standing residential ructured living envirous are approach for chicker a primary diagnosticated listurbance in the facility for a primary diagnosticated listurbance in the facility facility and the facility	ling hall be hall be hall be half facility himent ldren or sis of and who ss the ent and cation s. rvices in a hent, or ort the hecessary ome				

6899

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL051-170	B. WING		R-C 09/06/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN UNDER CONSTR 1	TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWE		STATE, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
V 179	Continued From pa	ge 31	V 179		
	failed to operate with program affecting 1. The findings are: Review on 8/13/24 - Admitted 10/6/2 - Age 18 Review on 9/6/24 or Qualified Profession revealed: - FC #5's diagnor Stress Disorder w/Persistent Depress	view and interview, the facility thin the scope of their level II of 1 former client (FC #5). of FC #5's record revealed: 23 & discharged 4/17/24 If an email sent from the hal (QP)/Licensee on 9/6/24 ses were Post Traumatic Dissociative Symptoms & ive Disorder (Dysthymia), with ent Major Depressive			
	because FC #5 was and contact informa Attempted interview FC #5's guardian w #5's guardian electe information without	FC #5 during the survey so discharged from the facility ation was not provided. It is on 8/14/24 & 8/20/24 with as unsuccessful because FC ed not to disclose any approval from her supervisor y follow-up phone calls.			
	Interview on 8/15/2/reported: - FC #5 was a cr	4 the House Manager isis respite client e to write progress notes on			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL051-170		B. WING			-C 06/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEI	LANE	STATE, ZIP CODE		
			FOUR OA	KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 179	Continued From pa	ge 32		V 179			
	Interview on 8/12/24 reported: - FC #5 was a cr	4 the Qualified Profestisis respite client ity temporarily until p					
	Interviews on 8/12/24, 8/13/24 & 9/3/24 the QP/Licensee reported: - Wasn't licensed for respite programs - FC #5 was a crisis respite client - FC #5's Local Management Entities/Managed Care Organization told him that he could admit clients to receive respite services until placement was found - Thought he could admit respite clients as long as he didn't go over the number of beds he was licence for						
V 366	27G .0603 Incident	Response Requirem	ents	V 366			
	implement written presponse to level I, shall require the pro (1) attending of individuals involv (2) determining (3) developing measures according timeframes not to equal to prevent similar in specified timeframes (5) assigning	IREMENTS FOR B PROVIDERS B providers shall de colicies governing the II or III incidents. The ovider to respond by: to the health and saf- ed in the incident; ing the cause of the ir g and implementing of g to provider specifie exceed 45 days; g and implementing of cidents according to es not to exceed 45 d person(s) to be resp of the corrections an	etr needs fety needs fety needs fincident; corrective d fineasures provider ays; onsible				

6899

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(V2) MULTIPL	F CONSTRUCTION	(V2) DATE	CLIDV/EV/
	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	LETED
7410 1 2741	or contraction	IBERTII IOMITOIVIVOMBEIC	A. BUILDING:			
					R-	·C
		MHL051-170	B. WING		09/0	6/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DDESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAIVIL OF I	-NOVIDEN ON SUFFEIEN		, ,	STATE, ZIF CODE		
CHILDRE	EN UNDER CONSTRI	FREATMENT CEN 42 JEWEI		0.4		
	Г	FOUR OA	KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		DATE
		,		DEFICIENCY)		
	O	22	V/ 200			
V 366	Continued From pa	ge 33	V 366			
	(6) adhering	to confidentiality requirements				
		Article 2A, 10Á NCAC 26B,				
	42 CFR Parts 2 and	d 3 and 45 CFR Parts 160 and				
	164; and					
	(7) maintainir	ng documentation regarding				
		(1) through (a)(6) of this Rule.				
		e requirements set forth in				
		is Rule, ICF/MR providers				
		ents as required by the federal				
		FR Part 483 Subpart I.				
		e requirements set forth in				
	,	is Rule, Category A and B				
		g ICF/MR providers, shall				
		nent written policies governing				
		level III incident that occurs				
		s delivering a billable service				
		on the provider's premises.				
	-	equire the provider to respond				
	by:	aly accuring the client record				
	` '	ely securing the client record				
	by: (A) obtaining	the client record;				
		photocopy;				
		the copy's completeness; and				
		ng the copy to an internal				
	review team;	ig the copy to an internal				
		g a meeting of an internal				
		24 hours of the incident. The				
		n shall consist of individuals				
	who were not involv	ed in the incident and who				
	were not responsible	le for the client's direct care or				
		onal oversight of the client's				
		of the incident. The internal				
	review team shall c	omplete all of the activities as				
	follows:	-				
	(A) review the	copy of the client record to				
		and causes of the incident				
	and make recomme	endations for minimizing the				
	occurrence of future					

STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPI	LETED
		MHL051-170	B. WING		R- 09/0	C 6/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHII DBI	EN UNDER CONSTR	REATMENT CEN 42 JEWE	L LANE			
CHILDIN	EN ONDER CONSTR	FOUR OA	KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFINED TO THE	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 366	Continued From pa	ge 34	V 366			
	(B) gather off (C) issue writwithin five working opreliminary findings LME in whose catcl located and to the Lif different; and (D) issue a finowner within three of final report shall be catchment area the LME where the clie final written report sidentified by the interior include all public do incident, and shall of minimizing the occur all documents need available within three LME may give the particle that the LME may give the particle final written report sidentified by the interior include all public do incident, and shall of minimizing the occur all documents need available within three LME may give the particle for months to suffice the LME of the client; (C) the provider; (D) the Departicle the client applicable; and	ner information needed; ten preliminary findings of fact days of the incident. The of fact shall be sent to the ment area the provider is the limit where the client resides, and written report signed by the months of the incident. The sent to the LME in whose provider is located and to the not resides, if different. The shall address the issues ernal review team, shall becoments pertinent to the make recommendations for arrence of future incidents. If led for the report are not be months of the incident, the provider an extension of up to point the final report; and ally notifying the following: responsible for the catchment vices are provided pursuant to where the client resides, if the der agency with responsibility updating the client's fferent from the reporting				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLII IDENTIFICATION NU		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMI	SURVEY PLETED
						l l	-C
		MHL051-170		B. WING		09/	06/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEL FOUR OA	LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 366	Continued From pa	ige 35		V 366			
	failed to issue a writo the Local Manag Organization (LME) of the incidents. The Review on 8/12/24 revealed: - No documentate following level II incidents. - The House Mark pressed charges again authorized purch FC # was confronted from the facility and by the House Manater Clients #1 & #2 which resulted in Elbeing called to the second forms.	eview and interview, to a street the preliminary finding tement Entity/Manage/MCO) within five worker findings are: of the facility's record to an investigation of a	ng of fact ed Care orking days ds on for the police and d. After le eloped s abused ostance (EMS) 2				
		dated 8/23/24: "Staff st name] called the c					
	and notifying the LN - Was responsib preliminary findings He conducted a Manager's allegation	see reported: le for conducting inv	MCO ne House lidn't type				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				7 50.25 10.		l R	t-C
		MHL051-170		B. WING			06/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDR	EN UNDER CONSTR	FREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEI				
	T			KS, NC 275			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 366	Continued From pa	ge 36		V 366			
	- He conducted a but he didn't submit LME/MCO - He didn't conduan IRIS for FC #7's smoking a THC variable.	stitutes a re-cited def	aff #3, he submit				
V 367	27G .0604 Incident	Reporting Requirem	ents	V 367			
	level II incidents, exithe provision of billaconsumer is on the incidents and level to whom the provid 90 days prior to the responsible for the services are provid becoming aware of be submitted on a f Secretary. The repin person, facsimile means. The report information: (1) reporting identification inform (2) client ider (3) type of incidentification incidentificati	UIREMENTS FOR B PROVIDERS B providers shall repart deaths, that occable services or while providers premises of able services or while providers premises of the deaths involving the catchment area where and within 72 hours of the incident. The report provided by the ort may be submitted or encrypted electroshall include the follow provider contact and action; attification information cident; n of incident; the effort to determine	cur during the or level III e clients ice within re coort shall I via mail, nic owing				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMEN	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					R-C	
		MHL051-170	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	09/0	6/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		42 JEWEI	LANE			
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	FOUR OA	KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	Continued From pa	ge 37	V 367			
	missing or incompleshall submit an upor report recipients by day whenever: (1) the provide erroneous, mislead (2) the provide erroneous, mislead (2) the provide required on the incituation of the incitu	I B providers shall explain any ete information. The provider lated report to all required the end of the next business der has reason to believe that ad in the report may be ling or otherwise unreliable; or der obtains information dent form that was previously I B providers shall submit, et LME, other information the incident, including: ecords including confidential of other authorities; and der's response to the incident. I B providers shall send a copy not reports to the Division of elopmental Disabilities and Services within 72 hours of the incident. Category A do a copy of all level III a client death to the Division of pulation within 72 hours of the incident. In cases of seven days of use of seclusion vider shall report the death quired by 10A NCAC 26C AC 27E .0104(e)(18). I B providers shall send a he LME responsible for the				
	The report shall be by the Secretary via	ere services are provided. submitted on a form provided a electronic means and shall aformation as follows:				
		on errors that do not meet the				

6899

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED	
				A. BUILDING:			
		MHL051-170		B. WING			I-C 06/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEL FOUR OA	LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	(2) restrictive the definition of a let (3) searches (4) seizures (5) the total rincidents that occu (6) a statement of the possession of a statement occu (6) a statement occu occurred the control of the critical rincidents have occurred the critical restriction of a let (3) searches (4) searches (4) searches (5) the total rincidents that occurrence (5) the total rincidents that occurrence (6) a statement of the critical restriction of a let (3) searches (4) searches (5) the total rincidents that occurrence (6) a statement of the critical restriction of a let (5) the total rincidents that occurrence (6) a statement of the critical rincidents (6) a statement occurrence (6) a sta	Il or level III incident interventions that do evel II or level III incident of a client or his living of client property or parclient; number of level II and event indicating that the incidents whenever urred during the quarteria as set forth in Paralle and Subparagra	o not meet dent; ag area; oroperty in d level III ere have no ter that aragraphs	V 367			
	Based on record refailed to report all le Response Improve the Local Managen Organization (LME becoming aware of (#1, #2 & #3) and 2 #7). The findings a Review on 8/12/24 revealed: No IRIS reports incidents: A. The House and pressed charg unauthorized purch	et as evidenced by: eview and interview, to evel II incidents in the ement System (IRIS) nent Entity/Managed /MCO) within 72 hour f the incident for 3 of 2 of 2 former clients (re: & 9/3/24 of IRIS system s for the following level Manager contacted the es against FC #5 for hase on her bank care ed about purchase, her	e Incident and notify Care rs of 4 clients FC #5 & tem rel II he police an d. After				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 EZOM11 If continuation sheet 39 of 48

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL051-170		B. WING		I	R-C 06/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN UNDER CONSTR	FREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEI		STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE / MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	by the House Mana - B. Allegation of client #3 - C. Clients #1 & substance which re (EMS) being called - D. FC #7's elop Finding A. Review on 8/13/24 - Admitted 10/6/2 - Age 18 Review on 9/6/24 o Qualified Profession revealed: - FC #5's diagno Stress Disorder (P7 Symptoms & Persis (Dysthymia), with H Depressive Episode Review on 8/20/24 revealed: - "Caller (House #5) purchased item store] when he was his therapist. Caller pursue charges but individual (FC #5). Review on 8/28/24 records dated 4/11/- "Patient (FC #5 morning the group Manager] came into using her card to or	I alleged that he wanger abuse by staff #3 to #2's use of an illegal sulted in Emergency to the facility to aid openent of FC #5's record re 23 & discharged 4/17 f an email sent from nal (QP)/Licensee of ses were Post Traur (SD) w/ Dissociative stent Depressive Dististory of Intermittent es, with Anxious Dististory of Intermittent es, with Anxious Dististory of a police report da Manager) stated and son her phone on [as using it for a zoom a stated she did not we conly wanted me to the spoke to this individual of FC #5's hospital results.	vealed: 7/24 the n 9/6/24 matic sorder tress ted 4/9/24 male (FC online call with vant to talk to this dual" medical this use him of and	V 367			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 EZOM11 If continuation sheet 40 of 48

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					R-	.c
		MHL051-170	B. WING		09/0	6/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWEI				
			KS, NC 275			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	Continued From pa	ge 40	V 367			
	pot in her hand and with the pot. States chest, and left leg s also punched him v Unable to interview because FC #5 was and contact informa Attempted interview FC #5's guardian w #5's guardian electrinformation without	I then hit him multiple times that she hit his head, left several times. He states she with a fist to this right arm" FC #5 during the survey sidischarged from the facility ation was not provided. We on 8/14/24 & 8/20/24 with was unsuccessful because FC and not to disclose any approval from her supervisor by follow-up phone calls, but				
	FC #5's guardian d	id verify on 8/14/24 that FC #5 illity prior to being discharged.				
	Interview on 9/3/24 client #2 reported: - FC #5 used the House Manager's phone for a virtual therapy session - FC #5 purchased \$1,000 worth of items from an online store that was on the House Manager's phone - The House Manager saw the purchased and asked him what had happened - He got mad and confronted FC #5 about the purchase					
	from the House Ma - The House Ma bedroom - Never saw the - The House Ma pot - The next day F but he came back Interviews on 8/15/ Manager reported:	C #5 in the arm for stealing mager nager nager never went into FC #5's House Manager with a pot nager didn't hit FC #5 with a C #5 eloped from the facility, 24 & 9/3/24 the House harges on FC #5 because he				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899 EZOM11 If continuation sheet 41 of 48

Division of Health Service Regulation							
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI		(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NU	JMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
						R-	c
		MHL051-170		B. WING		09/06/2024	
		WIIILOST-170				1 03/0	0/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHII DDI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TDEATMENT CEN	42 JEWEI	LANE			
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	IREALWENT CEN	FOUR OA	KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	S	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON NC	(X5)
PREFIX		MUST BE PRECEDED BY		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	ATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE
					BEI IOIEITOT)		
V 367	Continued From pa	ge 41		V 367			
	went into her online	store on her phone	and				
	charged items	otoro on nor priono	arra				
		police when she sav	v the				
		ouldn't recall the exa					
	, ,	C #5 eloped from th					
		ited at a local hospit					
	- The Qualified F	Professional (QP)/Lic	censee				
	called her and aske	ed if she hit FC #5					
	 She never touc 	hed FC #5 and FC #	‡5 was				
	known to fabricate						
		ent report regarding					
	and elopement and	gave it to the QP/Li	censee				
	- The facility call	24 the QP #2 reported the police when Fility, but she couldn'	C #5				
	Finding B.						
	Review on 8/13/24 of client #3's record revealed: - Admitted 7/3/24 - Age 12 - Diagnoses of Oppositional Defiant Disorder & Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD) Combined Type						
	Review on 8/12/24 & 9/3/24 of the facility's records revealed: - Incident report dated 8/23/24: "Staff [staff #3's first initial & last name] called the client (client #3) a "f*ggot"						
	Interview on 9/3/24 - Staff #3 called clients reported it to - Staff #3 was no Interview on 9/3/24	client #1 reported: client #3 a "f*ggot" a the QP/Licensee clonger working in the client #2 reported:	ne facility				
	- Staff #3 and cli	ent #3 were fussing	a couple				ļ

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
			A. BUILDING.		R-	C
		MHL051-170	B. WING		09/06/2024	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN 42 JEWEI FOUR OA	LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	- All of the client QP/Licensee arrive - The QP/License inght Interview on 9/3/24 - He and staff #3 - Staff #3 called mad - He reported stathe QP/Licensee fill Interview on 9/3/24 - Staff #3 called "[QP/Licensee] too - Staff #3 no long Interview on 9/3/24 - Conducted an calling client #3 a "8/23/24 - Staff #3 admitt - He immediately derogatory comme - Was responsible and notifying the LI Finding C. Review on 8/13/24 - Admitted 5/14/2 - Age 17 - Diagnoses of Toepressive Disorder (PTSD) &	client #3 a "f*ggot" s reported staff #3 when the ed at the facility that night see fired staff #3 the same client #3 reported: 3 got into an argument him a "f*ggot" and it made him aff #3 to the QP/Licensee and red staff #3 client #4 reported: client #3 a "f*ggot," but k care of that" ger worked in the facility the QP/Licensee reported: investigation regarding staff #3 f*ggot" around 8/22/24 or ed to calling client #3 a "f*ggot" y fired staff #3 for the nt ble for submitting IRIS reports ME/MCO, but he didn't of client #1's record revealed: 24 Type 1 Diabetes, Major er, Posttraumatic Stress Cannabis Use Disorder	V 367			
	- Admitted 4/27/	of client #2's record revealed: 23				

	Of Fleatin Service IN		(A(O) NALII TIBI	F CONCERNATION.	LOVON BATE	OLIDA (EX
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	5. 5514 E511014	DERTH 10, CLOW NOWDER.	A. BUILDING:		30.1411	
					R-	·C
		MHL051-170	B. WING		09/0	6/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		42 JEWEL	LANE			
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN FOUR OA	KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON.	(X5)
PREFIX		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	.D BE	COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE
				BEHOLINOTY		
V 367	Continued From pa	ge 43	V 367			
	- Age 15					
		TSD & Adjustment Disorder				
	Blagnood	100 a rajacament biocraci				
	Attempt on 8/23/24	to review client #2's EMS				
		unsuccessful because client				
		rted to the hospital; therefore,				
	there was no record	d found for the incident.				
		4 15 4 114				
		4 client #1 reported:				
		etrahydrocannabinol (THC) y about 3-4 months ago				
		vape pen from school				
		2 smoked the THC vape and				
	client #2 got sick	2 smoked the TTTO vape and				
		nything about it to staff, but				
	staff saw client #2					
		QP #2 and EMS				
		l checked on client #2				
	 Client #2 wasn' 	t transported to the hospital				
		4 15 4 110				
		4 client #2 reported:				
		ht THC in the facility THC vape with client #1				
	He smoked the"I thought I was					
		ed slowing down, he threw up				
	and passed out thre	•				
		e facility but they didn't know				
	about the THC vap					
		sick and called the QP #2 and				
	House Manager					
		d and he was evaluated				
	- He admitted to EMS arrived	smoking the THC vape after				
		hat he was allergic to THC, but				
	he was not transpo					
	was not transpo	.tog to the hoopital				
	Interview on 8/12/2	4 the QP #2 reported:				
		ad used drugs in the facility but				
	couldn't recall wher					
	- Wasn't at the fa	acility the day client #1 & #2				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 EZOM11 If continuation sheet 44 of 48

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL051-170		B. WING			R-C 06/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN	42 JEWEL		STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	smoked the THC property of the table of table of the table of the table of the table of table	en call from client #2 ang good nager arrived to the attending to client #2 lient #2 had smoked if an investigation or ed ee was responsible ations and submitting at the road wearing to a police report day of a the road wearing to back at the residence 4, 8/29/24, & 9/4/24	facility and a THC IRIS for g IRIS ealed: te was Disorder, cod ted male) [FC and he is all ce upon the nd April date of Social al I that the	V 367			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM EZOM11 If continuation sheet 45 of 48

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		R-C	
		MHL051-170	B. WING			6/ 2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRE	EN UNDER CONSTR	TREATMENT CEN		24		
0.00.15	CUIMMA DV CTA				N.	0.(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	Continued From pa	ge 45	V 367			
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)					
V 736	27G .0303(c) Facili	ty and Grounds Maintenance	V 736			

6899

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL051-170		B. WING			-C 06/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
	EN LINDED CONCED	FDF ATMENT OF	42 JEWEL				
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	IREAIMENI CEN	FOUR OA	KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 736	Continued From pa	ge 46		V 736			
	10A NCAC 27G .03 EXTERIOR REQUI (c) Each facility and maintained in a safe manner and shall b odor. This Rule is not me Based on observati	603 LOCATION AND REMENTS If its grounds shall be e, clean, attractive a e kept free from offer et as evidenced by: on and interview, the	nd orderly nsive e facility				
	was not maintained in an attractive and clean manner. The findings are: Observation at 2:18pm on 9/3/24 revealed: Interior:						
	Client #2 & 4'sBedroom door inches longAn unpainted p	bedroom: had a crack approxii atched area approxi I on the wall near the	mately 4				
	door - An unpainted patched area approximately 3 inches wide located on the wall near the bedroom window - Client #1's bedroom wall had a whole approximately the size of a soccer ball located behind the bedroom door - Exterior: - Large black SUV with two flat tires in the facility's driveway						
	the facility - Clients damage them - The holes in the client - Planned to have		ng on previous				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 EZOM11 If continuation sheet 47 of 48

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL051-170		B. WING			-C 06/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILDRI	EN UNDER CONSTR	I REALMENT (TEN	42 JEWEL FOUR OA	. LANE KS, NC 275	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY F SC IDENTIFYING INFORMAT	ULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 736	Continued From pa	ge 47		V 736			
	- This deficiency has	been cited 6 times sin					

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM